Form 3160-3 (July 1989) (formerty 9-331)	DEP. B	UNITED ARTMENT OF UREAU OF LAN	THE INTERIO	CONTACT OFFICE. OF COPIES-1 (Other Instru- reverse s R	ctione on ide)	BIM Rosvell District Modified Form No. NPD60-3160-2 3. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO. LC 063458			
		PERMIT TO D	DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR PLUG E	BACK	6. UF INDIAN, AL	LOTTER OR TRIBE NAME		
LA. TTPE OF WORN b. TTPE OF WELL OIL WELL 2. HAME OF OPEN				PLUG BA	** 🔲	T. ONIT AGASSMENT PANS Warren Unit Blinebry Tub 8. FASM OF LEASE NAME WK			
<u>Conoco, In</u>				(915) 686-6		9. WSLL NO. 208			
3. ADDESSS OF OF		, Midland, TX	79705			10. FIBLO AND I	POOL OR WILDCAT		
At survace At proposed p	2630 1 rod. 26 30	' FNL & 10' F ' FNL & 10' F	WL	regulamenta.*) ox Loca Tior Subject to Lika Approval By State	Warren Blinebry-Tubb 11. esc. T. B. M. OR BLE. AND EURVER OR AREA Sec. 34, T-20S, R-38E 12. COUNTY OR PARIER 13. STATE				
14. DIRTANCE IN	NICER AND DIENCE					Lea	NM		
10. DISTANCE FRO LOCATION TO			16. 10. 00	ACERS IN LEASE		N ACESS ASSIGNE RIS WELL	40		
(Ales to sea	rest drig, sait line.	TOR	1	19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. NO					
OR APPLIED PO	WELL, BRILLING, CO R. ON THE LEADE, PI Ling whether DF. 3	•	/00	70007			ATS TORE WILL START		
3516'	ibor venser Dr. 1	(I, UAL (44))	Loa County 4	Controlled Winte	y Desm	7/1/9			
21.		PROP	OSED CASING AND CE	MENTING PROGRA	М				
HOLE SIZE	CASING SIZE	NE IGHT/FOOT	GRADE	THREAD	TYPE	8171176 9177H	YZU SX/CITL.		
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#	K-55	LT&C		7000	1400 SX/CIFC		
It is pro following 2. Prop 3. Surf 4. EXHI 5. EXHI 6. EXHI 7. EXHI 8. BOP 10. H2S 11. Lett 12. An a Applicat NMOCD Of	g attachment osed Well Pi ace Use Plar BIT A: Vicin BIT B: 7.5 BIT C.1 - C BIT D: Trat and Choke M Drilling Op er verifying rcheologica ion for app fice and wi	rill this well ts: ad Acreage Dec an Outline 'Quadrangle Guadrangle S: Road, el iler-mounted anifold Speci erations Plan g negotiation survey has roval of this ll be process	Topo Map ectric line, an Rig Layout fications s with surface been ordered an unorthodox "in ed administrat	(C-102) Ind flowlines land owner. nd will be f nfill" locat ively.	OPER. OPER. OPER POOL CO EFF. DA ^T APINO. iled as ion has	GRID NO TY NO DDE TE 30.D25 soon as i been file	$\frac{3127}{2965}$ $\frac{16.95}{-32996}$ It is completed. It with the		
IN ABOVE SPACE some. If propose preventer progra	al is to drill or de	epen directionally, gi	al la te compra or plux re pertiacat data en su	bourface locations a	ad presure	d and true vertic	ni depths. Give blowout		
24. and HED	Im Mi	Hoova	Sr. C	onservation	Coordin	nator BATE	5/15/95		
		F. LARA		AREA SAN	MAGER	: BATE	6 14.9 -		
	Stipulations		See Instructions On	Revene Side		- denemant a	e amount of the		

RECENT

UUD HOULS OFFICE

State of New Mexico Form C-102 District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Revised February 21, 1994 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depart. Instructions on back District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 Submit to Appropriate District Office PO Box 2088 State Lease - 4 Copies District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV PO Box 2088. Santa Fe, NM 87604-2088 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ¹API Number ¹ Pool Code ³Pool Name 30-025-32994 62965 Warren Blinebry-Tubb *Well Number * Property Code *Property Name WARREN UNIT Blinebry Tubb WF 3127 208 7 OGRID No. *Operator Name *Elevation CONOCO, INC. 3516' 50 ¹⁰Surface Location UL or lot no. Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Section Township Range County 2630 NORTH WEST 10 LEA 34 20-S 38-E E Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Range County UL or lot no. Section Township "Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No. ¹² Dedicated Acres 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contain and complete to the best of my imputedge and belief. 630 Signatu JÉRRY W. HOOVER Printed Name SR. CONSERVATION COORDINATOR Title 5/9/95 Date ¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 10 I haveby certify that the well location was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by s or under my supervision, and that the same is true and

		carrect to best of my belief.
		APRIL 12, 1995
91 2		Date of Survey RL FOOT
		Signature and Sul of Professional Eurosyor:
		Cartificate Number 6278



してい 15 1935 してい nouses OFFICE

PROPOSED WELL PLAN OUTLINE

WARREN UNIT NO. 208

LOCATION 2630' FNL & 10' FWL SECT. 34 T-20S R-38E LEA CO.

LOCATIO	N			1 I-205 R-38E							
TVD		FORMATION		TYPE OF		CASING		FORMATION		MUD	
IN		TOPS &	DRILLING	FORMATION	HOLE		FRAC	PRESSURE	14/7	7/05	-
1000'	MD	TYPE	PROBLEMS	EVALUATION	SIZE	SIZE DEPTH	GRAD	GRADIENT	WT	TYPE	DAYS
0			POSSIBLE HOLE ENLAR GEMENT & SLOUG HING		12-1/4*				8.4	FRESH	
1		RUSTLER 1430'			7-7/8*	1500* 8–5/8* 24#, K–55 ST&C 920 zza circ			10	BRINE	3
2				an a							
		BASE SALT 2525' YATES 2715'		2-maa mudloggers 2500' – TD							5
3		7-RIVERS 2978' QUEEN 3343' PENROSE 3687'									
4		GRAYBURG 3870' SAN ANDRES 4130'		H25 MONITORS AT 4000'							
			POSSIBLE LOST CIRCULATION OR		- - - -			LESS THAN 83			
5		GLORIETTA 5350'	SEEPAGE. W.U.35 HAD STUCK PIPE DUE TO DIFFERENTTAL STICKING WHILE DRILLING THRU GLORIETTA								8
6		BLINEBRY 5740'	POSSIBLE SEEPAGE FROM BLINEBRY – TD						10.1	BRINE STARCH	10
		TUBB 6380' DRINKARD 6670'		GR-CAL-DDL-MSFL FROM 2500' - TD GR-CAL-PDC-CNL-PE FROM 2500' - TD Di-Electric		7000*		LESS THAN 83			17
7		ABO 6930' TD 7000'		BRING GR-CAL TO SURFACE ON ONE SUITE		5 1/2* 15.5#, K-55, LT&4 1400 szs, attempt to circ		BHP = 2100 psi			
8		1005									



APPROVED BILLY GOODWIN

DRILLING ENGINEER

JUN 1 5 Sas NEGOE

WELL NAME: Warren Unit No. 208

CEMENTING PROGRAM

SURFACE CASING STRING

LEAD <u>650</u> sxs Class <u>C</u> Mixed at <u>13.7</u> ppg Additives 4 % Gel + 2 % CaCl2 + .2% SMS

PRODUCTION CASING STRING

- LEAD ______ sxs Class _ C ___ Mixed at _____ ppg Additives _3% SMS
- TAIL <u>650</u> sxs Class <u>C</u> Mixed at <u>14.8</u> ppg Additives <u>1.1% FL-62 + 2% BA-90 + 3% A-5 + .5% CD + .2% SMS</u>
- Percent free water 0 Water loss 51 cc



SURFACE USE PLAN Conoco Inc.

Warren Unit No. 208

The following is required information concerning the possible effect which the drilling of this well may have on the environment, existing road sites, and surrounding acreage. A copy will be posted on the derrick floor so all contractors and sub-contractors will be aware of all items of this plan.

1. Existing Roads

- A. The proposed well site is 2630' FNL & 10' FWL, Sec. 34, T-20S, R-38E, Lea County, New Mexico.
- B. Exhibit "A" is a Vicinity road and well map. Directions to the location are as follows:

From Hobbs go south 11 miles on Hwy. 18 to a point that is 2/10 mile north of Eunice Loop 18. Turn west for 1 mile. Turn north .35 mile, then 695 feet to location.

- C. No improvement or maintenance is anticipated for the existing roads.
- 2. <u>Planned Access Roads</u>
 - A. 695' of new access road will be required.
 - B. No turnout will be required.
 - C. No culverts will be required.
 - D. No gates, cattleguards, or fences will be required.

3. Topographic Map and Well Location

A 7.5" quadrangle topo map of the area is included as Exhibit "B".

4. Additional Right-of-Ways

EXHIBITS C.1 - C.5 are survey plats for road, electric line, and flowline right-of ways.

5. <u>Water Supply</u>

Fresh water will be secured from the City of Eunice and brine from McCasland's water station in Eunice. All water will be trucked from Eunice, north on highway 18. The route will go north 2/10 mile on highway 18 and then follow the above described route to location.

6. <u>Source of Construction Materials</u>

Caliche will come from the pit located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 4, T-21S, R-37E.

7. Methods of Handling Waste Disposal

Waste Disposal: Well cuttings will be disposed in reserve pit. Barrel trash containers to be in accessible locations within drill site area during drilling and completion procedures. All detrimental waste will be hauled away. See Exhibit "D" (rig layout) for location of pits. If well is productive, maintenance waste will be placed in special trash cans and hauled away periodically. Any produced water will be collected in tanks until hauled to an approved disposal system, or separate disposal applications will be submitted to survey for appropriate approval.

8. Ancillary Facilities

None.

9. Wellsite Layout

See Exhibit "D". The V-door faces North. The reserve pit will be lined with plastic and the pad and pits are staked. All unguarded pits containing liquids will be fenced and any unguarded pit containing oil and/or toxic liquids will be covered with a fine mesh netting to protect wildlife, if necessary.

10. Plans for Restoration of Surface

Pits will be backfilled and leveled to original condition when they are dry. Commencement of rehabilitation operations will immediately follow removal of drilling and completion equipment from location and rehabilitation of the surface is planned to be completed within 45 days from commencement.

11. Surface Ownership

Fee. A letter verifying negotiation of damages is attached.

12. Other Information

Since this location and all associated surface disturbances being permitted are totally contained on fee surface acreage, an archaeological survey will not be required.

13. Operator's Representative and Certification

The person who can be contacted concerning compliance of this Surface Use Plan is:

Jerry W. Hoover 10 Desta Drive West Midland, Texas 79705 (915) 686-6548

S. CENT JUH 1 5 1985 OCO MON OFFICE

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drilling site; that I am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that the statements made in this plan, are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with operations proposed herein will be performed by Conoco Inc. and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. This statement is subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of a false statement.

Gary L. Smith, Drilling Manager

12 May, 1995

Date



BOP SPECIFICATIONS





